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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2194
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2016
Operation of Airlines
Gaikwad Dr. Sunil Baliram;Gupta Shri Sudheer;Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran;Singh Shri Kunwar Haribansh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has permitted some airlines to operate despite being effectively controlled by their foreign parent;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the "Federation of Indian Airlines" representing leading airlines of the country has submitted a memorandum to the Government in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the corrective measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No Sir.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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